Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: - Suspension of Sh. Sajad Mir, Master, BHSS Darhal.

Government Order No- 145- Edu of 2017 Dated. 24 - 3 - 2017

Pending enquiry into the matter of opening of question paper of Hindi before the scheduled commencement of examination of Hindi subject of Class 10th on 17-03-2017 at examination Centre established at Govt. Girls Middle School Rajouri, Sh. Sajad Mir, Master, BHSS Darhal, Superintendent of the Centre is hereby placed under suspension with immediate effect.

It is further ordered that Shri Lal Hussain, Chief Education Officer, Poonch, shall conduct preliminary enquiry into the matter and submit a report within a period of seven days.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department

No. EDU/BOSE/04/2017

Dated.24 .3.2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, J&K Board of School Education, Jammu. This is in reference to her letter No. F(PSS-B)JD/17 dated 19.3.2017.
- Director School Education, Jammu.
- OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- Chief Education Officer, Rajouri.
- Shri Lal Hussain, Chief Education Officer, Poonch.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- Concerned.
- I/c Website.
- 10. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c.)

(R.K.Misfi)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department